Knights Landing Fire Protection District Board of Commissioners' Meeting Notice of Regular Meeting and Agenda Knights Landing Fire Station 42115 Sixth Street, Knights Landing, CA May 4, 2021 at 6:00 P.M.

-Agenda-

This meeting will be conducted under the terms of Yolo County Health Order.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Introductions/Public Comment

Shery Salzado Shery Salzado, Clerk

- 3. Joint meeting with Yolo Fire Protection District, Robbins Fire Protection District and Knight Landing Fire Protection District- Discussion on out of district calls and responses.
- 4. Adjournment

NOTICE

If requested, this agenda can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules and Regulations adopted in implementation thereof Persons seeking an alternative format should contact the Secretary of the Board for further information. In addition, a person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a public meeting should telephone or otherwise contact the Board secretary as soon as possible and at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. The Clerk of the Board may be reached at (530) 735-6409 or at the following address: Clerk of the Board Knights Landing Fire Protection District PO Box 578 Knights Landing, CA 95645